SOLID  TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
Standard ratings ∗ As for the surge and derated voltage at 125˚C, refer to page 301 for details.
5N (0.51kg • f)
For 10 ± 1 seconds
F97 Resin-molded Chip,
High Reliability
(High temperature /
moisture resistance) Series

33 336 C (A) • C (B) • C • N (C) • N
47 476 C B • C • N (C) • N N
68 686 C • N N (N)
100 107 N N
150 157 N
Cap.(µF)
V
Code
(  ) The series in parentheses are being developed.
Please contact to your local Nichicon sales office when these
series are being designed in your application.
CAT.8100X
Standard ratings
SOLID  TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F97
3.3 A F970G335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 A F970G475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 A F970G685MAA 0.5 6 3.5
10 B F970G106MBA 0.5 6 2.1
15 B F970G156MBA 0.6 6 2.0
22 B F970G226MBA 0.9 6 1.9
33 C F970G336MCC 1.3 6 1.1
47 C F970G476MCC 1.9 6 0.9
68 C F970G686MCC 2.7 6 0.8
68 N F970G686MNC 2.7 6 0.6
100 N F970G107MNC 4.0 8 0.6
150 N F970G157MNC 6.0 8 0.6
2.2 A F970J225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F970J335MAA 0.5 4 4.5
4.7 A F970J475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 B F970J685MBA 0.5 6 2.5
10 B F970J106MBA 0.6 6 2.1
15 B F970J156MBA 0.9 6 2.0
22 A F970J226MAA 1.4 12 2.5
22 B F970J226MBA 1.4 8 1.9
22 C F970J226MCC 1.4 6 1.1
33 C F970J336MCC 2.1 6 1.1
47 B F970J476MBA 3.0 8 1.0
47 C F970J476MCC 3.0 6 0.9
47 N F970J476MNC 3.0 6 0.7
68 N F970J686MNC 4.3 6 0.6
100 N F970J107MNC 6.3 8 0.6
1.5 A F971A155MAA 0.5 4 6.0
2.2 A F971A225MAA 0.5 4 5.0
3.3 A F971A335MAA 0.5 4 4.5
4.7 B F971A475MBA 0.5 6 2.8
6.8 B F971A685MBA 0.7 6 2.5
10 A F971A106MAA 1.0 6 3.0
10 B F971A106MBA 1.0 6 2.0
15 C F971A156MCC 1.5 6 1.2
22 A F971A226MAA 2.2 15 3.0
22 B F971A226MBA 2.2 8 1.9
22 C F971A226MCC 2.2 6 1.1
33 C F971A336MCC 3.3 6 1.1
33 N F971A336MNC 3.3 6 0.7
47 N F971A476MNC 4.7 6 0.7
1 A F971C105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F971C155MAA 0.5 4 6.3
2.2 A F971C225MAA 0.5 4 5.0
3.3 B F971C335MBA 0.5 4 3.1
4.7 A F971C475MAA 0.8 8 4.0
4.7 B F971C475MBA 0.8 6 2.8
6.8 B F971C685MBA 1.1 6 2.5
10 A F971C106MAA 1.6 8 3.5
10 B F971C106MBA 1.6 6 2.1
10 C F971C106MCC 1.6 6 1.5
15 C F971C156MCC 2.4 6 1.2
22 B F971C226MBA 3.5 8 1.9
22 C F971C226MCC 3.5 8 1.1
22 N F971C226MNC 3.5 6 0.7
33 N F971C336MNC 5.3 6 0.7
47 N F971C476MNC 7.5 8 0.7
Part Number
Leakage
Current
(µA)
Disspation
Factor
(%@120Hz)
Case
code
ESR
(Ω@100kHz)
4V
6.3V
10V
16V
Rated Volt
Rated
Capacitance
(µF)
0.68 A F971D684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F971D105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F971D155MAA 0.5 4 6.7
2.2 A F971D225MAA 0.5 6 6.3
2.2 B F971D225MBA 0.5 4 3.8
3.3 B F971D335MBA 0.7 4 3.1
4.7 A F971D475MAA 0.9 8 4.0
4.7 B F971D475MBA 0.9 6 2.8
6.8 C F971D685MCC 1.4 6 1.8
10 C F971D106MCC 2.0 6 1.5
15 N F971D156MNC 3.0 6 0.7
22 N F971D226MNC 4.4 6 0.7
0.47 A F971E474MAA 0.5 4 10.0
0.68 A F971E684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F971E105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 B F971E155MBA 0.5 4 4.0
2.2 B F971E225MBA 0.6 4 3.8
3.3 B F971E335MBA 0.8 4 3.5
4.7 C F971E475MCC 1.2 6 1.8
6.8 C F971E685MCC 1.7 6 1.8
10 C F971E106MCC 2.5 6 1.6
10 N F971E106MNC 2.5 6 1.0
15 N F971E156MNC 3.8 6 0.7
0.33 A F971V334MAA 0.5 4 12.0
0.47 A F971V474MAA 0.5 4 10.0
0.68 A F971V684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 B F971V105MBA 0.5 4 4.0
1.5 B F971V155MBA 0.5 4 4.0
2.2 B F971V225MBA 0.8 4 3.8
3.3 C F971V335MCC 1.2 4 2.0
4.7 C F971V475MCC 1.6 6 1.8
6.8 N F971V685MNC 2.4 6 1.0
10 N F971V106MNC 3.5 6 1.0
Part Number
Leakage
Current
(µA)